

13.01.2021

(Matter is taken up through VC)

Present : Sh. Pankaj Tiwari Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Puneet Jain Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant that he has been engaged recently by the defendant and has sought adjournment. Not opposed.

As requested, put up for the purpose fixed on 24.04.2021.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/13.01.2021