

2 EX 192/20

RAJENDER SINGH @RAJA Vs. SUNITA SHARMA

04.04.2025

AT 10:04 AM

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: DH in person.

None for JD.

DH submits that he needs some more time to file an appropriate application for executing the judgment and decree in the present matter.

In the interest of justice, 15 days more time given to DH to move an appropriate application.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.05.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.04.2025