

EX 192/20

RAJENDER SINGH @RAJA Vs. SUNITA SHARMA

24.12.2025

At 2:47pm

File taken up on the mediation order dated 23.12.2025.

Present: None for DH.

 None for JD.

Order dated 23.12.2025 received from the mediation center. As per order, the present execution petition has been settled between the parties.

None has appeared on behalf of DH and JD.

Let court notice be issued to parties as well as their respective counsel.

Put up for recording the statements of parties on **13.01.2026 at 2:00pm.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.12.2025