

31.01.2026

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: SPA of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
(Right to file WS was closed on 27.10.2025).
None for defendant no.2 **(Right to file WS closed on 17.11.2025).**

Today matter is listed for PE.

PW is present.

Perusal of record shows that evidence affidavit of PW/SPA of plaintiff was filed. Same be taken on record.

Perusal of the record shows that WS alongwith an application under Order 8 Rule 1 R/w Section 151 of CPC with documents was filed by defendant no.1 on 14.01.2026. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

To come up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on **20.03.2026**.

NDOH is given as per convenience of the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/SHD
KKD/Delhi/31.01.2026