

CS No. 674/2025
Anil Kumar vs. Sunita

16.05.2026

File taken up today on application IA No. 01/2026 dated 16.05.2026 seeking permission to withdraw the application under order 12 rule 6 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under section 151 CPC for making correction in the memo of parties and to take the amended memo of parties on record (*Be checked and registered*), filed by plaintiff.

Present : Sh. R.S. Goswami Ld. Counsel for applicant / plaintiff.

Let notice of aforesaid applications be issued to opposite party on filing of PF on 25.05.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.05.2026